MW				
FORM PTO-1595 (Pev. 6-93)	2	.27	·0/	RECC

03-14-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i Hadia) (1995 Bijas 1786 Bijas 1786 Bijas 1881 Island India				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	35273 lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) RODNEY REVES GAY 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: _ X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 1 RIVER ROAD			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 1) NOVEMBER 7, 2000 4) 2) 5) 3) 6) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	City <u>SCHENECTADY</u> State <u>NEW YORK</u> Zip: <u>12345</u> Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No			
	together with a new application, of the application is B. Patent No(s).			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PATENT-SEA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document. MAURICE J. PIRIO Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature.	ig information is true and correct and any attached copy is a FEBRUARY 23, 2001 Date			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

249768019US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, **Stephen Thomas Adelman** of **34577 County** Road 22, Woodland, California 95695 and Rodney Reves Gay of 19208 Woodbridge Drive, Woodland, California 95695, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **SYSTEM FOR** EVALUATING PERFORMANCE OF A COMBINED-CYCLE POWER **PLANT** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on June 30, 2000 as Application Number: 09/608,998; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0189

	, 2000	
Date		Stephen Thomas Adelman
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Stephen Thomas Adelman,	to me personal	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Nov 7 Date	, 2000	Rodney Reves Gay
STATE OF California COUNTY OF 1040)) ss:)	
This 7 day of a Rodney Reves Gay, to rassignment, who acknowled purposes therein set forth.	NOUS WEST ne personally ledged to me th	2000 before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
LYNN CHRISTEN Commission # 125 Notary Public — Co Yolo County My Comm. Expires No	39287 1 alifornia \$ 7 1	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/19/03

PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0190

249768019US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, **Stephen Thomas Adelman** of **34577 County** Road 22, Woodland, California 95695 and Rodney Reves Gay of 19208 Woodbridge Drive, Woodland, California 95695, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING PERFORMANCE OF A COMBINED-CYCLE POWER PLANT invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed on June 30, 2000 as Application Number: 09/608,998; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0191

	, 2000	
Date		Stephen Thomas Adelman
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Stephen Thomas Adelman,	to me personal	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ly known as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Nov 7 Date	, 2000	Rodney Reves Gay
STATE OF California)) ss:)	
This 7 day of 2 Rodney Reves Gay, to r assignment, who acknowl purposes therein set forth.	NOUEWB57 me personally ledged to me the	2000 before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for the
LYNN CHRISTEN Commission # 120 Notary Public — Co	39287 - 1 alifornia 💃	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11/19/03

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/27/2001 REEL: 011572 FRAME: 0192